
77 Liskeard - Polperro

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 20/04/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Liskeard, Post Office (S-bound)
Dobwalls, opp United Church
Trago Mills, Car Park (NW-bound)
East Taphouse, opp Post Box
Lanreath, adj Post Box
Pelynt, opp Church
Polperro, Crumplehorn (W-bound)

0855
0901
0908
0913
0925
0930
0940

1045
1051
1058
1103
1115
1120
1130

1245
1251
1258
1303
1315
1320
1330

1445
1451
1458
1503
1515
1520
1530

1645
1651
1658
1703
1715
1720
1730

Saturdays
0855
0901
0908
0913
0925
0930
0940

1050
1056
1103
1108
1120
1125
1135

1250
1256
1303
1308
1320
1325
1335

1450
1456
1503
1508
1520
1525
1535

1650
1656
1703
1708
1720
1725
1735

Sundays
no service

Good Friday (Friday 18 April)
no service

Easter Monday (Mon 21 April)
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

77 Polperro - Liskeard

Go Cornwall Bus

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Polperro, Crumplehorn (W-bound)
Pelynt, Church (N-bound)
Lanreath, opp Post Box
East Taphouse, Bus Shelter (NE-bound)
Trago Mills, Car Park (NW-bound)
Dobwalls, United Church (E-bound)
Liskeard, Lloyds Bank (N-bound)

0915
0925
0930
0944
0950
0957
1004

1115
1125
1130
1144
1150
1157
1204

1315
1325
1330
1344
1350
1357
1404

SH
1515
1525
1530
1544
1550
1557
1604

1750
1800
1805
1819
1825
1832
1839

Saturdays
0910
0920
0925
0939
0945
0952
0959

1110
1120
1125
1139
1145
1152
1159

1310
1320
1325
1339
1345
1352
1359

1510
1520
1525
1539
1545
1552
1559

1745
1755
1800
1814
1820
1827
1834

Sundays
no service

Good Friday (Friday 18 April)
no service

Easter Monday (Mon 21 April)
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Service Restrictions: SH - Cornwall School Holidays



77 Liskeard - Polperro

Go Cornwall Bus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
cordtadt
corgpmdp
cordpwdm
cordpjmw
cordpgwp
cordpdmd
cordpapt
cordpdjw
cordpdga
cordpawj
cordpatw
cordpapm
cordpamt
cordpama
cordpapg
corgmapg
corgpjgj
cordpdap
cordpdwj
cordpdtp
corgjawj
cordpdwg
cordpjwj
cordpjdg
cordpjdw
cordpdwt

Stop Name
Liskeard, Post Office (S-bound)
Liskeard, Dean Street (NW-bound)
Liskeard, Gipsy Lane (W-bound)
Dobwalls, opp United Church
Dobwalls, opp Institute
Doublebois, Cross Roads (W-bound)
Trago Mills, Car Park (NW-bound)
Doublebois, opp The Slate House
East Taphouse, Red Post (W-bound)
East Taphouse, opp Post Box
East Taphouse, Jubilee Cottage (SW-bound)
Middle Taphouse, opp The Laurels
Middle Taphouse, Middle Taphouse Farm (NW-bound)
Middle Taphouse, Bether (W-bound)
Braddock, opp Couchs Mill Turning
Herodsfoot, West Park (S-bound)
Lanreath, adj Post Box
Lanreath, Woodsaws Cross (SE-bound)
Pelynt, Summer Lane (S-bound)
Pelynt, opp Village Hall
Pelynt, opp Church
Pelynt, The Garage (SE-bound)
Barcelona, Trelawne (E-bound)
Polperro, Seaview Holiday Village (S-bound)
Polperro, Killigarth Turn (S-bound)
Polperro, Crumplehorn (W-bound)

Street
Barras street

Crestborne Terrace
Crestborne Terrace

Car Park
B3360
A390
A390
A390

A390
A390

B3359

Summer Lane

Shute Hill

Langreek Road

ATCO Code
0800COD41305
0800COA16389
0800PLY38618
0800COA10207
0800COA10204
0800COA10202
0800COA10203
0800COZ06268
0800FWX38722
0800COA10196
0800COD40706
0800FWX38724
0800COY38636
0800FWX38726
0800COY38639
0800COA15872
0800COA16347
0800COY38640
0800COD40688
0800COD40687
0800COA15544
0800COD40683
0800COY38534
0800COD40744
0800COA10179
0800COD40749

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  32  -  07/03/25



77 Polperro - Liskeard

Go Cornwall Bus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
cordpdwt
cordpjdj
cordpjda
cordpjwm
cordpdwd
cordpdtd
cordpdtj
cordpdtg
cordpdaj
corgpjgm
corgmapd
cordpapd
cordpamd
cordpamp
cordpapj
cordpawp
cordpdgd
cordpdjt
cordpapt
cordpdma
cordpgwg
cordpjpa
cordpwdj
cordtadm

Stop Name
Polperro, Crumplehorn (W-bound)
Polperro, Killigarth Turn (N-bound)
Polperro, opp Sea View Holiday Village
Barcelona, opp Trelawne
Pelynt, The Garage (NW-bound)
Pelynt, Church (N-bound)
Pelynt, Village Hall (N-bound)
Pelynt, Summer Lane (N-bound)
Lanreath, Woodsaws Cross (NW-bound)
Lanreath, opp Post Box
Herodsfoot, West Park (N-bound)
Braddock, Couchs Mill Turning (W-bound)
Middle Taphouse, Bether (SE-bound)
Middle Taphouse, Middle Taphouse Farm (SE-bound)
Middle Taphouse, The Laurels (E-bound)
East Taphouse, Bus Shelter (NE-bound)
East Taphouse, Red Post (NE-bound)
Doublebois, The Slate House (NE-bound)
Trago Mills, Car Park (NW-bound)
Doublebois, Cross Roads (E-bound)
Dobwalls, Institute (E-bound)
Dobwalls, United Church (E-bound)
Liskeard, Gipsy Lane Junction (E-bound)
Liskeard, Lloyds Bank (N-bound)

Street
Langreek Road
A387
A387
B3359
Shute Hill

Summer Lane
Summer Lane
B3359

B3359

A390
A390
A390
B3360
B3360
Car Park
A38
Crestborne Terrace
Crestborne Terrace
New Road

ATCO Code
0800COD40749
0800COA10180
0800COD40746
0800COY38535
0800COD40682
0800COA10187
0800COD40686
0800COD40689
0800COY38633
0800COA16348
0800COA15871
0800COY38635
0800FWX38733
0800COY38638
0800FWX38734
0800COA10194
0800COZ06270
0800COZ06269
0800COA10203
0800COA10201
0800COA10205
0800COA10206
0800COA10208
0800COD41304



77 Liskeard - Polperro

Go Cornwall Bus

Important information related to service 77 at 10:24:48 on 22nd April 2025

HM Government  Adult single fare cap update for 2025
Valid from 0154 on 01 Jan 2025 until 2359 on 31 Dec 2025
Most operators are taking part in the Government’s capped Adult single fare scheme. The maximum Adult single fare is
up to &pound;3 on most local bus services until 31st December 2025 (lower fares may be available for shorter
journeys). School and college buses, coach services (including Falcon, Oxford Tube and airport services), Sightseeing
Tours and Night Buses are excluded.

Timetables
Select a timetable using the bookmarks (on the left of this page). Choose the direction and day of travel you require.
Stop and Street Names and SMS codes are also available.

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  32  -  07/03/25



77 Liskeard - Polperro

Go Cornwall Bus

Service Restrictions

SH - Cornwall School Holidays

2025 April
May
June

Mo Tu
1

We
2

Th
3
1

Fr
4
2

Sa
5
3

Su
6
4
1

Mo
7
5
2

Tu
8
6
3

We
9
7
4

Th
10

8
5

Fr
11
9
6

Sa
12
10
7

Su
13
11

8

Mo
14
12
9

Tu
15
13
10

We
16
14
11

Th
17
15
12

Fr
18
16
13

Sa
19
17
14

Su
20
18
15

Mo
21
19
16

Tu
22
20
17

We
23
21
18

Th
24
22
19

Fr
25
23
20

Sa
26
24
21

Su
27
25
22

Mo
28
26
23

Tu
29
27
24

We
30
28
25

Th

29
26

Fr

30
27

Sa

31
28

Su

29

Mo

30

Tu

#
#
#
#

Days of operation
Mo = Monday, Tu = Tuesday, We = Wednesday, Th = Thursday, Fr = Friday
Sa = Saturday
Su = Sunday

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  32  -  07/03/25
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