

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 20/04/2025 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

	Mondays to Fridays	Saturdays
Liskeard, Post Office (S-bound)	0855 1045 1245 1445 1645	0855 1050 1250 1450 1650
Dobwalls, opp United Church	0901 1051 1251 1451 1651	0901 1056 1256 1456 1656
Trago Mills, Car Park (NW-bound)	0908 1058 1258 1458 1658	0908 1103 1303 1503 1703
East Taphouse, opp Post Box	0913 1103 1303 1503 1703	0913 1108 1308 1508 1708
Lanreath, adj Post Box	0925 1115 1315 1515 1715	0925 1120 1320 1520 1720
Pelynt, opp Church	0930 1120 1320 1520 1720	0930 1125 1325 1525 1725
Polperro, Crumplehorn (W-bound)	0940 1130 1330 1530 1730	0940 1135 1335 1535 1735
		Good Friday (Friday 18 April)
	no service	no service
	Easter Monday (Mon 21	
	no service	no service



Polperro - Liskeard

Go Cornwall Bus

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

	Mondays to Fridays					Saturdays								
	Service Restrictions				SH	_			-					
Polperro, Crumplehorn (W-bound)	0	915	1115	1315	1515	1750				0910	1110	1310	1510	1745
Pelynt, Church (N-bound)	0	925	1125	1325	1525	1800				0920	1120	1320	1520	1755
Lanreath, opp Post Box	0	930	1130	1330	1530	1805				0925	1125	1325	1525	1800
East Taphouse, Bus Shelter (NE-bound)	0	944	1144	1344	1544	1819				0939	1139	1339	1539	1814
Trago Mills, Car Park (NW-bound)	0	950	1150	1350	1550	1825				0945	1145	1345	1545	1820
Dobwalls, United Church (E-bound)	0	957	1157	1357	1557	1832				0952	1152	1352	1552	1827
Liskeard, Lloyds Bank (N-bound)	1	1004	1204	1404	1604	1839				0959	1159	1359	1559	1834
		Sun		ys				Good F	rida	ay	(Fri	day	18	April)
	no	o serv	ice					no service						
				Мо	nda	ay (Mon	21	l April)			_			Holidays
	no	o serv	ice									no ser	vice	

Service Restrictions: SH - Cornwall School Holidays



Go Cornwall Bus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
cordtadt	Liskeard, Post Office (S-bound)	Barras street	0800COD41305
corgpmdp	Liskeard, Dean Street (NW-bound)		0800COA16389
cordpwdm	Liskeard, Gipsy Lane (W-bound)		0800PLY38618
cordpjmw	Dobwalls, opp United Church	Crestborne Terrace	0800COA10207
cordpgwp	Dobwalls, opp Institute	Crestborne Terrace	0800COA10204
cordpdmd	Doublebois, Cross Roads (W-bound)		0800COA10202
cordpapt	Trago Mills, Car Park (NW-bound)	Car Park	0800COA10203
cordpdjw	Doublebois, opp The Slate House	B3360	0800COZ06268
cordpdga	East Taphouse, Red Post (W-bound)	A390	0800FWX38722
cordpawj	East Taphouse, opp Post Box	A390	0800COA10196
cordpatw	East Taphouse, Jubilee Cottage (SW-bound)	A390	0800COD40706
cordpapm	Middle Taphouse, opp The Laurels		0800FWX38724
cordpamt	Middle Taphouse, Middle Taphouse Farm (NW-bound)	A390	0800COY38636
cordpama	Middle Taphouse, Bether (W-bound)	A390	0800FWX38726
cordpapg	Braddock, opp Couchs Mill Turning		0800COY38639
corgmapg	Herodsfoot, West Park (S-bound)		0800COA15872
corgpjgj	Lanreath, adj Post Box		0800COA16347
cordpdap	Lanreath, Woodsaws Cross (SE-bound)	B3359	0800COY38640
cordpdwj	Pelynt, Summer Lane (S-bound)		0800COD40688
cordpdtp	Pelynt, opp Village Hall	Summer Lane	0800COD40687
corgjawj	Pelynt, opp Church		0800COA15544
cordpdwg	Pelynt, The Garage (SE-bound)	Shute Hill	0800COD40683
cordpjwj	Barcelona, Trelawne (E-bound)		0800COY38534
cordpjdg	Polperro, Seaview Holiday Village (S-bound)		0800COD40744
cordpjdw	Polperro, Killigarth Turn (S-bound)		0800COA10179
cordpdwt	Polperro, Crumplehorn (W-bound)	Langreek Road	0800COD40749



Polperro - Liskeard

Go Cornwall Bus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
cordpdwt	Polperro, Crumplehorn (W-bound)	Langreek Road	0800COD40749
cordpjdj	Polperro, Killigarth Turn (N-bound)	A387	0800COA10180
cordpjda	Polperro, opp Sea View Holiday Village	A387	0800COD40746
cordpjwm	Barcelona, opp Trelawne	B3359	0800COY38535
cordpdwd	Pelynt, The Garage (NW-bound)	Shute Hill	0800COD40682
cordpdtd	Pelynt, Church (N-bound)		0800COA10187
cordpdtj	Pelynt, Village Hall (N-bound)	Summer Lane	0800COD40686
cordpdtg	Pelynt, Summer Lane (N-bound)	Summer Lane	0800COD40689
cordpdaj	Lanreath, Woodsaws Cross (NW-bound)	B3359	0800COY38633
corgpjgm	Lanreath, opp Post Box		0800COA16348
corgmapd	Herodsfoot, West Park (N-bound)		0800COA15871
cordpapd	Braddock, Couchs Mill Turning (W-bound)	B3359	0800COY38635
cordpamd	Middle Taphouse, Bether (SE-bound)		0800FWX38733
cordpamp	Middle Taphouse, Middle Taphouse Farm (SE-bound)	A390	0800COY38638
cordpapj	Middle Taphouse, The Laurels (E-bound)	A390	0800FWX38734
cordpawp	East Taphouse, Bus Shelter (NE-bound)	A390	0800COA10194
cordpdgd	East Taphouse, Red Post (NE-bound)	B3360	0800COZ06270
cordpdjt	Doublebois, The Slate House (NE-bound)	B3360	0800COZ06269
cordpapt	Trago Mills, Car Park (NW-bound)	Car Park	0800COA10203
cordpdma	Doublebois, Cross Roads (E-bound)	A38	0800COA10201
cordpgwg	Dobwalls, Institute (E-bound)	Crestborne Terrace	0800COA10205
cordpjpa	Dobwalls, United Church (E-bound)	Crestborne Terrace	0800COA10206
cordpwdj	Liskeard, Gipsy Lane Junction (E-bound)	New Road	0800COA10208
cordtadm	Liskeard, Lloyds Bank (N-bound)		0800COD41304

Go Cornwall Bus

Important information related to service 77 at 10:24:48 on 22nd April 2025

HM Government Adult single fare cap update for 2025

Valid from 0154 on 01 Jan 2025 until 2359 on 31 Dec 2025

Most operators are taking part in the Government's capped Adult single fare scheme. The maximum Adult single fare is up to £3 on most local bus services until 31st December 2025 (lower fares may be available for shorter journeys). School and college buses, coach services (including Falcon, Oxford Tube and airport services), Sightseeing Tours and Night Buses are excluded.

Timetables

Select a timetable using the bookmarks (on the left of this page). Choose the direction and day of travel you require. Stop and Street Names and SMS codes are also available.



Go Cornwall Bus

Service Restrictions

SH - Cornwall School Holidays

Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We 2025 April May June

Days of operation
Mo = Monday, Tu = Tuesday, We = Wednesday, Th = Thursday, Fr = Friday
Sa = Saturday
Su = Sunday